
7 

3 

Notice for Provisionally Eligible/ Not Eligible/Exempted Candidates from 
Ph.D. DPRAT 

4 

DSEU had invited online applications for the admission in Ph.D. program in the domains of 
Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications, Mechanical Engineering, 
Electronics and Communication engineering. 

6 

Accordingly, the list of Provisionally Eligible Not Eligible/Exempted Candidates for the 

written test is given as under: 

List of Provisionally Eligible Candidates for Ph.D. Written test 
Sr. No. Registration ID Candidate Name 

7 

9 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 

10 

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HO - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 
Website: https://dseu.ac. in/ 

12 

13 

3440046 

3472529 

3474776 

3475939 

3476542 

3477597 

347821 8 

3478308 

3478359 

3478966 

3479745 

3479774 

3483554 

DSEUJ 

MOHAMMAD 
UZAIR 

DEEPAK VATS 

ARNAB KUMAR 

NATH 

SHIVANGI BATRA 

NEETU RANI 
SHARMA 
JITENDER KUMAR 

GOYAL 

YOGESH BALA 

MOHD YAWAR 

QAMAR 

VED NATH 

SULTANA XX 

SOBIA NADEEM 

Category 
GENERAL 

ARYAN SHARMA 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

SHALESH DEORARI GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Date: 03 July 2023 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Stream 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering, 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineeing 

G2C 

Computer Applications 

Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engincering 
Computer Applications 
Electronics and 
Communication 
Engineering 
Computer Applications 



14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 
Website: https://dseu.ac. in/ 

3483816 

348417O 

3487454 

3487555 

3487833 

3490363 

3491526 

3493 196 

3493204 

3496366 

3496937 

3498779 

3503782 

3508963 

3511401 

3511452 

3514304 

3515542 

3520761 

DSEU 

AMAN AMAN 

RAKESH KUMAR 

PRAVEEN MALIK 

VIKAD ARORA 

SHREYA SHUKLA 

DALVIR SINGH 

POONAM RANI 

SANGEETA 
PATHAK 

NEHA BHARDWAJ 

SAPNA MADAN 

ABHISHEK RAI 

DINESH CHANDRA 

NETRA PAL SINGH 

PANKAJ KUMARI 

XX 

KIRTI XX 

SHIVANI XX 

RUPESH KUMAR 

AZHAR AHMED 

GYAN CHANDRA 

VISHWAKARMA 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 
OBC (Non 

Creamy Layer) 
GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

Computer Science and 
Enginccring, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 

Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Applications 

Computer Science and 
Engineering. Computer 
Applications 
Computer Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 

G2C 

Mechanical 

Engineering, 
Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering. 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Applications 



33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ- DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 
Website: https://dseu.ac. in/ 

3523909 

35255 19 

3526109 

3526188 

3526597 

3526717 

3527149 

3527518 

352785 1 

3527925 

3527929 

3527932 

3528169 

3528319 

3528516 

3528966 

3528988 

3529083 

35293 19 

3529429 

3530275 

RUDRA SHARMA 

DSEU 

VINAYAK VIJAY 
KETKAR 

RAJESH MATTOO 

SUMEET NAGPAL 

NAWNEET KUMAR 
PANDEY 

MITALI SAIGAL 

VIRENDER SINGH 
BISHNOI 

DEEPMALA PAL 

KAPIL KUMAR 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

YUKTI KAUSHIK 

AMIT KUMAR 
RICHHARIYA 

JASJEET SINGH 

NEERAJ KANT 

RAJESH XX 

KULDEEP SINGH 

TRIPURARI XX 

DEEPAK GOSWAMI 

SAKSHI JHA 

ASHISH KUMAR 

SINGH 

HARSH GOYAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 
SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 

Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

G2C 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engincering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 



54 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 

353255 I 

3532893 

3533762 

3534180 

3534903 

3534932 

3535646 

3536703 

3536853 

3537288 

3538280 

3538495 

3538588 

3539073 

3541397 

3541516 

3542 141 

354238 1I 

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/ 

MOHD MANSOOR 

ROY 

MUKUND KUMAR 

DSEU 

SHIV PRAKASH 
SINGH 

YATAN PRAKASH 

SINGH 

JAGDISH PRASAD 

PARVINDER 

KUMAR 

BUSHRA JAMAL 

NAND KUMAR 

SAROJ KUMAR 

KULDEEP KUMAR 

SHWETA SONI 

JAYANT KUMAR 

HARSH SHARMA 

VIKRAM KAPOOR 

DIVYA XXXXX 

SOURAV KUMAR 
NAWANI 

SANJEET KUMAR 

SALMAN 
KHURSHEED 
AHMAD 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST (Scheduled 
Tribe) 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 
OBC (Non 

Creamy Layer) 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 
GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Mechanical 

Engineering, 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 

G2C 

Mechanical 
Engineering 
Computer Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 

Computer Science and 
Engineering 



72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 
Website: https://dseu.ac. in/ 

3542781 

3543793 

3544312 

3544325 

354443 I 

3544459 

3545630 

3545644 

3548112 

3548280 

3548294 

354909 | 

3549452 

3550178 

3550234 

3550560 

3551671 

3551954 

3552193 

3552197 

3552218 

AJAB SINGH 

NEHA XX 

SAIF ABBAS 

RAJESH KUMAR 

HITESH KUMAR 

TOMAR 

YOGESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 

RIDHIMA 
SARDANA 

JYOTI KUMARI 
KANWALPREET 

KAUR 

AKANKSHA 
KOCHHAR 

DSEU 

SUDARSHAN 
SINGH 

MOKSH GIRI 

SAURABH VERMA 

VIPIN KADYAN 

YUKTI MATHUR 

PRABHNEET KAUR 

POOJA XX 

RAHUL BHATT 

SONU KUMAR 

HIMANSHI 
SHARMA 
SHIVAM BANSAL 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 
SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 
EWS 
(Economically 
Weaker Section) 
SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 
OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 
GENERAL 

GENERAL 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

GENERAL 

SC (Scheduled 

Caste) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Mechanical 
Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 

Computer Applications 

Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 
Engineering 
Mechanical 
Engineering 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 

G20 

Computer Applications 

Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Applications 

Computer Applications 

Computer Applications 

Computer Applications 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Science and 

Engineering. 
Electronics and 
Communication 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 

Computer Applications 



93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

Sr. No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 

3552219 

3552224 

3552228 

3552257 

3552262 

3471453 

3478822 

348406l 

3488717 

348903 1I 

3490356 

3493143 

3496823 

3512666 

3514768 

3526252 

3526710 

3528284 

ANMOL XX 

PATHAK 

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/ 

ARCHANA GUPTA 

RAGHAV KUMAR 

THAKUR 

SUNITA RANI 

MADAN LAL 
DHAKA 

List of Provisionally Exempted Candidates from Ph.D. DPRAT 
Registration ID Candidate Name 

SHAGUN 
MALHOTRA 

DSEU 

POOJA GUPTA 

SONAM 

VINAY SINGH 

LAVINA RANI 

SINGH 
ABHENDRA PRATAP 

LATIKA GUPTA 

HARMINDER SINGH 

BHATIA 

DIVYA VERMA 

KUMAR BRAJESH 

CHANDRA 

ANAND KUMAR 

YADAV 

DINESH KUMAR 

NEHA 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Category 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

EWS 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

SC (Scheduled 

Caste) 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

GENERAL 

Computer Applications 

Computer Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 

Stream 

G20 

Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering. Computer 
Applications 
Mechanical 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Science and 
Engineering, Computer 
Applications 
Computer Applications 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Engineering 
Electronics and 
Communication 

Engineering 



|4 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Sr. 
No. 

Note: 

DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY 
(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) 

HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 

3528976 

3531713 

3531963 

3543100 

3546120 

3548236 

3548553 

3549028 

3550266 

3550747 

3551 167 

3552178 

Registration ID 

3484501 

3535320 

SINGH 
AMIT PRATAP 

Website: https://dseu.ac. in/ 

KANIKA DHINGRA 
SARDANA 

KM IKRA 

DSEU 

RAJEEV KUMAR 

GUPTA 

AMAN SAINI 

MANJEET SINGH 
PANGTEY 

CHANDAN KUMAR 

NITIN KUMAR 

INDERJEET 

NEHA 

SUDIPTA ACHARJEE GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Candidate Name 

SUDEEP 

GENERAL 

NAVEEN 
GUPTA 

OBC (Non 
Creamy Layer) 

VENKATESHWARI P GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

ST (Scheduled 
Tribe) 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

Category 

SC (Scheduled 
Caste) 

GENERAL 

Computer Science and 

Engineering 

Computer Applications 

Computer Science and 

Engineering 

Stream 

Mechanical 

Engineering 
Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 
Computer Applications 

G20 

Computer Science and 

Engineering 

List of Provisionally Not Eligible Candidates for Ph.D. 

Electronics and 
Communication 

Engincering 
Electronics and 

Communication 

Engineering 

Engineering 
Computer Science and 

Computer Science and 
Engineering 
Computer Applications 

Mechanical 

Reason 
Less than 70% 

marks in 

Engineering qualifying 
degree (UG) 
Less than 60% 
marks in Computer 

Applications qualifying 
degree (PG) 

In case of any query/ request, please email at phd_admissions@ dseu.ac in on or before July 04, 2023 
from your registered email lD given in the Application form (do mention the registration ID). No request 
shall be entertained after July 04, 2022. 

Chairyoron 
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