





DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

Date: 03 July 2023

Notice for Provisionally Eligible/ Not Eligible/Exempted Candidates from Ph.D. DPRAT

DSEU had invited online applications for the admission in Ph.D. program in the domains of Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications, Mechanical Engineering, Electronics and Communication engineering.

Accordingly, the list of Provisionally Eligible /Not Eligible/Exempted Candidates for the written test is given as under:

List of Provisionally Eligible Candidates for Ph.D. Written test					
Sr. No.	Registration ID	Candidate Name	Category	Stream	
1	3440046	MOHAMMAD UZAIR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering	
2	3472529	DEEPAK VATS	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering	
3	3474776	ARNAB KUMAR NATH	GENERAL	Computer Applications	
4	3475939	SHIVANGI BATRA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications	
5	3476542	NEETU RANI SHARMA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering	
6	3477597	JITENDER KUMAR GOYAL	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering	
7	3478218	YOGESH BALA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications	
8	3478308	MOHD YAWAR QAMAR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering	
9	3478359	VED NATH	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Electronics and Communication Engineering	
10	3478966	SULTANA XX	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering	
11	3479745	SHALESH DEORARI	GENERAL	Computer Applications	
12	3479774	SOBIA NADEEM	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering	
13	3483554	ARYAN SHARMA	GENERAL	Computer Applications	









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

		Website: https://d	seu.ac.in/	
14	3483816	AMAN AMAN	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
15	3484170	RAKESH KUMAR	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering
16	3487454	PRAVEEN MALIK	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Applications
17	3487555	VIKAD ARORA	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
18	3487833	SHREYA SHUKLA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
19	3490363	DALVIR SINGH	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
20	3491526	POONAM RANI	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
21	3493196	SANGEETA PATHAK	GENERAL	Computer Applications
22	3493204	NEHA BHARDWAJ	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
23	3496366	SAPNA MADAN	GENERAL	Computer Applications
24	3496937	ABHISHEK RAI	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
25	3498779	DINESH CHANDRA	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering
26	3503782	NETRA PAL SINGH	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering
27	3508963	PANKAJ KUMARI XX	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
28	3511401	KIRTI XX	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
29	3511452	SHIVANI XX	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering
30	3514304	RUPESH KUMAR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
31	3515542	AZHAR AHMED	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
32	3520761	GYAN CHANDRA VISHWAKARMA	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Applications









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/						
33	3523909	RUDRA SHARMA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications		
34	3525519	VINAYAK VIJAY KETKAR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
35	3526109	RAJESH MATTOO	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
36	3526188	SUMEET NAGPAL	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering		
37	3526597	NAWNEET KUMAR PANDEY	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering		
38	3526717	MITALI SAIGAL	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications		
39	3527149	VIRENDER SINGH BISHNOI	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
40	3527518	DEEPMALA PAL	GENERAL	Computer Applications		
41	3527851	KAPIL KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Mechanical Engineering		
42	3527925	DEEPAK KUMAR	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering		
43	3527929	YUKTI KAUSHIK	GENERAL	Computer Applications		
44	3527932	AMIT KUMAR RICHHARIYA	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
45	3528169	JASJEET SINGH	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering		
46	3528319	NEERAJ KANT	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
47	3528516	RAJESH XX	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Science and Engineering		
48	3528966	KULDEEP SINGH	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering		
49	3528988	TRIPURARI XX	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
50	3529083	DEEPAK GOSWAMI	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
51	3529319	SAKSHI JHA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering		
52	3529429	ASHISH KUMAR SINGH	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
53	3530275	HARSH GOYAL	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications		









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

		Website: https://di	seu.ac.in/	
54	3532551	MOHD MANSOOR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering
55	3532893	MUKUND KUMAR ROY	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
56	3533762	SHIV PRAKASH SINGH	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
57	3534180	YATAN PRAKASH SINGH	ST (Scheduled Tribe)	Electronics and Communication Engineering
58	3534903	JAGDISH PRASAD	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Electronics and Communication Engineering
59	3534932	PARVINDER KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Electronics and Communication Engineering
60	3535646	BUSHRA JAMAL	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
61	3536703	NAND KUMAR	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering
62	3536853	SAROJ KUMAR	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering
63	3537288	KULDEEP KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
64	3538280	SHWETA SONI	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Electronics and Communication Engineering
65	3538495	JAYANT KUMAR	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Mechanical Engineering
66	3538588	HARSH SHARMA	GENERAL	Computer Applications
67	3539073	VIKRAM KAPOOR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
68	3541397	DIVYA XXXXX	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
69	3541516	SOURAV KUMAR NAWANI	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering
70	3542141	SANJEET KUMAR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
71	3542381	SALMAN KHURSHEED AHMAD	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
		•		1









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

		Website: https://di	seu.ac.in/	
72	3542781	AJAB SINGH	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Mechanical Engineering
73	3543793	NEHA XX	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Computer Science and Engineering
74	3544312	SAIF ABBAS	EWS (Economically Weaker Section)	Computer Applications
75	3544325	RAJESH KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Mechanical Engineering
76	3544431	HITESH KUMAR TOMAR	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering
77	3544459	YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
78	3545630	RIDHIMA SARDANA	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
79	3545644	JYOTI KUMARI	GENERAL	Computer Applications
80	3548112	KANWALPREET KAUR	GENERAL	Computer Applications
81	3548280	AKANKSHA KOCHHAR	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
82	3548294	SUDARSHAN SINGH	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
83	3549091	MOKSH GIRI	GENERAL	Computer Applications
84	3549452	SAURABH VERMA	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Applications
85	3550178	VIPIN KADYAN	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Applications
0.6	3550234	YUKTI MATHUR	GENERAL	Computer Applications
86	3550560	PRABHNEET KAUR	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications
88	3551671	POOJA XX	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Science and Engineering, Electronics and Communication Engineering, Computer Applications
89	3551954	RAHUL BHATT	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
90	3552193	SONU KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Computer Science and Engineering
91	3552197	HIMANSHI SHARMA	GENERAL	Computer Applications
92	3552218	SHIVAM BANSAL	GENERAL	Computer Applications
72	3332210			









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077 Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

	Website: https://dseu.ac.in/					
93	3552219	ANMOL XX PATHAK	GENERAL	Computer Applications		
94	3552224	ARCHANA GUPTA	GENERAL	Computer Applications		
95	3552228	RAGHAV KUMAR THAKUR	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering		
96	3552257	SUNITA RANI	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications		
97	3552262	MADAN LAL DHAKA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications		

List of Provisionally Exempted Candidates from Ph.D. DPRAT					
Sr. No.	Registration_ID	Candidate Name	Category	Stream	
1	3471453	SHAGUN MALHOTRA	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering	
2	3478822	POOJA GUPTA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering	
3	3484061	SONAM	EWS	Computer Applications	
4	3488717	VINAY SINGH	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering	
5	3489031	LAVINA RANI	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications	
6	3490356	ABHENDRA PRATAP SINGH	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering	
7	3493143	LATIKA GUPTA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications	
8	3496823	HARMINDER SINGH BHATIA	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering, Computer Applications	
9	3512666	DIVYA VERMA	GENERAL	Computer Applications	
10	3514768	KUMAR BRAJESH CHANDRA	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering	
11	3526252	ANAND KUMAR	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Electronics and Communication Engineering	
12	3526710	DINESH KUMAR YADAV	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Science and Engineering	
13	3528284	NEHA	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering	









DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY

(A State University Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) HQ - DSEU Dwarka Campus, Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Website: https://dseu.ac.in/

		Website: https://ds	eu.ac.in/	
14	3528976	AMIT PRATAP SINGH	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
15	3531713	KANIKA DHINGRA SARDANA	GENERAL	Computer Applications
16	3531963	KM IKRA	OBC (Non- Creamy Layer)	Computer Science and Engineering
17	3543100	RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA	GENERAL	Mechanical Engineering
18	3546120	AMAN SAINI	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering
19	3548236	SUDIPTA ACHARJEE	GENERAL	Computer Applications
20	3548553	MANJEET SINGH PANGTEY	ST (Scheduled Tribe)	Computer Science and Engineering
21	3549028	CHANDAN KUMAR	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering
22	3550266	VENKATESHWARI P	GENERAL	Electronics and Communication Engineering
23	3550747	NITIN KUMAR	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
24	3551167	INDERJEET	GENERAL	Computer Science and Engineering
25	3552178	NEHA	GENERAL	Computer Applications

	List of Provisionally Not Eligible Candidates for Ph.D.						
Sr. No.	Registration ID	Candidate Name	Category	Stream	Reason		
1	3484501	SUDEEP	SC (Scheduled Caste)	Mechanical Engineering	Less than 70% marks in qualifying degree (UG)		
2	3535320	NAVEEN GUPTA	GENERAL	Computer Applications	Less than 60% marks in qualifying degree (PG)		

Note:

In case of any query/ request, please email at **phd_admissions@dseu.ac** in on or before July 04, 2023 from your registered email ID given in the Application form (do mention the registration ID). No request shall be entertained after July 04, 2022.

Chairnerson (PRO)